03-07-2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01)	RE III III III		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	\tag{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\\ \\}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	83764	∇	∇ PVZ-008US
To the Honorable Commissione				
Name of conveying party(ies):	3-4-03			receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les).	3-4-0/	2. Name and	addiess of	receiving party(les)
Per Olav Skjervold		Name: Ti	meTemp /	\ S
Brit Salbu Petter Hieronymus Heyerdahl		Internal Ad	dress:	
Helge Lien				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? ☐ Yes 区 No_			
Nature of conveyance				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addı	ress: Fred	rik A. Dahlsvei 20,
C Security Agreement	Change of Name	NI 14	22 AS No	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	i		rway
☐ Other		City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 27, 2002;	June 4, 2002; June 4,	Additional name(s	s) & address(e	s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
2002; May 29, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/110,498		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	ached? □ Yes 図	No	tions and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	ached? □ Yes 図 6. Total numbe	No er of applica	tions and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley,	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	ached? □ Yes 図 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	No er of applica	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed: Esq.	ached? □ Yes ☒ 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc	hom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41) ed to be cha	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley,	hom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP	ached? □ Yes ☒ 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41) ed to be cha	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc	hom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41) ed to be cha	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc Street Address: 28 State Street	hom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 12-008	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41) ed to be cha ount number	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc Street Address: 28 State Street	hom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP et	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize 8. Deposit acc 12-008	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41) ed to be cha ount number	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc Street Address: 28 State Street	hom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP et MAZIP:_02109 DO NOT USI	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize 8. Deposit accompany (Attach duplicate company)	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41) ed to be cha ount number 30	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: M. 9. Statement and signature. Te the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq., Reg. No.	thom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP et A ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USI elief, the foregoing information and a 33,505	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize 8. Deposit accompany (Attach duplicate company)	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41) ed to be cha ount number 30	arged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: M 9. Statement and signature. Te the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq., Reg. No Name of Person Signing	thom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP et A ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USI elief, the foregoing information 33,505	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize 8. Deposit accompany (Attach duplicate company) E THIS SPACE Signature	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; ed to be cha count number 30 opy of this page	attached copy is a true copy
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Elizabeth A. Hanley, Internal Address: Lahive & Coc Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: M 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Elizabeth A. Hanley, Esq., Reg. New Name of Person Signing	thom correspondence mailed: Esq. kfield, LLP et A ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USI elief, the foregoing information and a 33,505	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37) ☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorize 8. Deposit accompany (Attach duplicate company) E THIS SPACE Signature	No er of applica 7 CFR 3.41; ed to be cha count number 30 opy of this page	attached copy is a true copy

Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patents & Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto

TimeTemp AS c/o Bioparken AS Fredrik A. Dahlsvei 20 N-1432 Ås Norway

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to an invention entitled

FULL HISTORY TIME-TEMPERATURE INDICATOR SYSTEM

as set forth in United States Patent Application No. 10/110498 filed 11 April 2002

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

20720 US 01

PATENT REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0740 Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor:

Per Olav Skjervold

Residence:

Gamle Mossevei 5, 1430 Ås, Norway

Citizenship:

Norwegian

Place and date:

Clement Ferrens

27.5.02

Signature:

Rolle Stew

Inventor:

Brit Salbu

Residence:

Katy Dues Vei 4, 0375 Oslo, Norway

Citizenship:

Norwegian

Place and date:

As 4/6-2002

Signature:

Petter Hieronymus Heyerdahl

Residence:

Inventor:

Kilehagen 4, 1430 Ås, Norway

Citizenship:

Norwegian

Place and date:

As /c - 2002

Signature:

Inventor:

Helge Lien

Residence:

Halsan Øvre, N-7600 Levanger, Norway

Citizenship:

Norwegian

riace and date

29 pt no

Signature:

Helge Chilin

20720 US 01

PATENT REEL: 013811 FRAME: 0741